Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

State of West Virginia

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 03-10-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0932 4861 DRS2300000002 3 Procurement Folder: 1175171
Document Name: Various Adaptive Aids for the sight and hearing impaired. Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Various Adaptive Aids for the sight and hearing impaired. Change Order 2
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-03-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-03-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VC0000000167 Requestor Name: Tammy Murdock
INDEPENDENT LIVING AIDS LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 760-7180
137 RANO ST Requestor Email: tammy.k.murdock@wv.gov
BUFFALO NY 14207
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 516-450-3824 Extension: 2 0 !
Discount Details:
FILE LOCATION S
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

PROGRAM SERVICES PROGRAM SERVICES
DIVISION OF REHABILITATION SERVICES DIVISION OF REHABILITATION SERVICES
10 MCJUNKIN ROAD 10 MCJUNKIN RD
NITRO WV 25143 NITRO WV 25143
us us

CR <25

Total Order Amount:

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

2w 3iofsy

DATE:

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM
-1 |DA
- J/6 /23§ o
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL ELECTRONIC S TU NF
s

Date Printed:

Mar 10, 2025 Order Number:

Aups

CMA 0932 4861 DRS2300000002 3 Page: 1

DATE: 3-11 2S5

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Open End

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
Change Order No.2 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders Effective date of renewal March 15, 2025 through March 14, 2026.

Renewal Years Remaining: 1

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 42210000 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ADAPTIVE AIDS
Extended Description:
PER EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE, AS ATTACHED
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 78121603 OR 7.750000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commoeodity Line Description: Freight/ Shipping Charges
Extended Description:
Shipping on Orders
$0.00 - $24.99
Line dommodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 78121603 OR 9.450000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Freight/ Shipping Charges
Extended Description:
Shipping on Orders
$25.00 - $49.99
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 78121603 OR 11.950000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Freight/ Shipping Charges

Extended Description:
Shipping on Orders
$50.00 - $75.00

Date Printed:  Mar 10, 2025 Order Number:

CMA 0932 4861 DRS2300000002 3

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Rehabilitation Programs

10 MeJunkin Road

Nitro, Weat Virginia 25143

P: 304.760,7166 | F: 304.759.2374
Toll-free: 1.800.642,8207

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF wedre.org
REHABIUTATION SeRvices Fisau Bua-Tam, Dixector

February 18, 2025

Independent Living Aids, LLC
Karin Danza

137 Rano Street

Buffalo, NY 14207

RE: DRS2300000002 Adaptive Aids

Dear Ms. Danza,

The Division of Rehabilitation Services, VISIONS Program, requests agreement to renew your
current contract, DRS2300000002, through March 14, 2026. Please sign below that you agree to this
renewal under the same terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract.
The effective date of the renewal will be 3/15/25 through 3/14/26.

A(ifyo . /a |
Loy Cote— [ /ﬂc’ﬁt - Mrige”  3-/eng
Signathe = Title \JDate

C -,:W/:"ﬁ MW‘/"/& %Aﬁqm %q@&m 3 /y /15"

Please return the signed letter to my attention via FAX to 304-759-2264, or by mail at the Wy
Division of Rehabilitation Setvices, 10 Mclunkin Rd, Nitro, WV 25143. | have also enclosed a copy of the
required Na Debt Affidavit form. Please sigh and return it with this letter.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request. Feel free to call me at 304-760-7180 with
any questions.

Sincerely,
7
\__7201440\ /WM“%:‘):Q'“‘ )
~_ 2 J
Tammy Murdock

Program Specialist, VISIONS Program

Yogether, we enable and empower Individuals with disabliities to work and
{o live indapendently by providing individuslized services to consumers and employers.

A proud partner of the americanjobcenternetwork



You'are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization

Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

INDEPENDENT LIVING AIDS LLC

Organization Information

Effective = Established Filing Sec Termination  Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class 1,00 pate Reason
ELCIExempt 4512015 4/2/2015 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
Business .
P Capital Stock
urpose
Charter Control GAGKO
County Number
Charter
NY
State Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will X Close
Valna
Term Years Par
- ' |
Authorized y HiLl m SOLO! I can help
Shares Entr You file your Annual

Report.




Addresses

Type Address
Paei . 137 RANO ST
Principal Office BUFFALO, NY, 14207
Address USA
Type Address

LFiIe Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here ]

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, March 6, 2025 — 7:39 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.



B= An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

g:hbaward Reporting is coming to SAM.gov on March ® lf see All Alerts i
Show Details _ )
Feb 27, 2025

Scheduled SAM Maintenance Show Details @
Mar 5, 2025

L sAM.cov

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02 |
Please Sign In: You must sign in to your
SAM.gov account to search Entities, Sion |
Responsibility/Qualification and the L ign In
Disaster Response Registry.
Select Domain +

Entity Information

All Entity Information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By —



Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor |

O Any Words ®
O All Words @

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

["Independent living aids" x |
Entity v
Location o
Status N
Active
[:] Inactive

Reset C

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Search inactive j

Go back




Feedback

Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov

Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov

System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help

Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact

®

/\ WARNING

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system thatis "FOR
OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized
activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or
disposing of this information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order

Cl0 2103.2 CUI Policy.

SAM.gov
An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:

Buyer: Tlw-09 Date: 3/ u{/ 24" Division of Rehabilitation Services

. Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. (M4 DrS 23 " 002 John Caldwell

Requisition No.

CMA DRS2300000002

PF No.:
1175171

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

' : Provided, i 2 Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Reguired i f Not Required .
Required Confirmation
1  Specifications and Pricing Page included O Il |
2 Use of correct specification template ] ] |
3 ;Use of correct requisition type ] ] ]
«[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CROM > CMA]
4 :Use of most current terms and O ] O
“conditions
(www, Wy, min/pur P
i
5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS |j N |
6 'Suggested vendors in wvOASIS i ] |
| 7 |Capitol Building Commission | ] | ] ] ]
: pre-approval i
8 !Financing (Governor's Office) | ] ] ' | |
' pre-approval
9  Fleet Management Division ] M| il ]

:pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10  Insurance requirements
| Commercial General Liability | | O ] ]
Automobile Liability, [ ' [] O | 0O
Workers’ Compensat:on/Eml;_a’lCl ﬁ’rt; E ] | ] |:| |
Cyber Llabmty' O O ] ]
culdars R/ nstalaion ooty [ @ O =
Profess:onal Llabll:ty ] ] ] ]
Other (specify) | | | L] ]
1 'Ofﬁce of Technology CIO pre-approval o [:| | ] |
D 12 Treasﬁ'rer's Office (banklng) H ] ] N
 pre- approval o

FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement ]
2 Standard change order language ] A
3 tOfﬁce of Technology CIO approval ] | ]
b erenees backdatinglother - - H
5 Bond Rider (Constructlon) | ] [
6 Secretary of State Verification ]
7 State debarment verification o O P
8 Federal debarment verification | O 7]

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: A/JM
ignature: __ 5

¥

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



WV-50A
Rev. 1/20/2023

Manual Search Verifications: By signing below the procurement officer certifies that he or she
has verified that:

[X ] Vendor is in compliance with the Secretary of State requirements for business
registration (or is not required to register with that office or has obtained the
necessary exemption), that the vendor is not identified as a debarred vendor within
the Federal SAM system, and that the vendor is not listed on the West Virginia
Purchasing Division’s list of debarred vendors.

[ 1 Vendor is notin compliance with the Secretary of State requirements for business
registration and this will need to remedied before contract award.

Qetin Caldovel 3-4-2025

Procurefﬁent Officer Signature Date

John Caldwell
Procurement Officer Printed Name




Welch, Toby L <toby.l.welch@wv.gov>

CMA DRS23*02

3 messages

Slone, Sheri D <sheri.d.slone@wv.gov> Fri, Mar 7, 2025 at 8:05 AM
To: Toby L Welch <toby.l.welch@wv.gov>

Good morning Toby. You sent a Memorandum to Tammy Murdock regarding the renewal for CMA DRS23*02. We have
not spent over 100,000.00 yearly on this contract. It was our understanding that the Governor's office only needed to
review initial purchases of 100,000 or more. That this did not include contract renewals for contracts that were already in

place. Please advise,

Thank you

Sheri D Slone

Procurement Manager

West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services
10 McJunkin Road

Nitro, WV 25143

email: sheri.d.slone@wv.gov

phone: 304-356-2103

cell phone: 681-340-0279

Welch, Toby L <toby.l.welch@wv.gov> Mon, Mar 10, 2025 at 7:32 AM
To: "Slone, Sheri D" <sheri.d.slone@wv.gov>

Good morning Sheri,
Thank you for the explanation. | will take this to our folks to see if this email is good enough to move forward without Gov

Office Review.

Toby Welch

Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
304-558-8802 ¢ Toby.L.Welch@wvgev

/
>
PURCHASING DIVISIDN_ o~

Procurement Excellence Through Collaboration and Service

2019 Washington St. £, « Cliarleston, WV 25305

(304) 558-2306 = Purchasing.Division@wv.gay

[Quoted text hidden]

Welch, Toby L <toby.l.welch@wv.gov> Mon, Mar 10, 2025 at 8:05 AM
To: "Slone, Sheri D" <sheri.d.slone@wv.gov>

Sheri, Based off of your explanation that the spend will not be $100,000.00 or more for the year, we will move this one
through.

We just want to make sure that we speak to and not circumvent Executive order 4-25.

Thanks so much



